

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

M/S. BHRIGOO AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS CONSUMER CREDIT LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.L.Bisnoi, Adv.

Mr.S.Pani, Adv.

Mr.B.Barooah, Adv.

For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court on April 25, 2005 in Transfer Petition (Crl.)

Nos.256 of 2004 etc. entitled Vikram Tractors & Ors. Vs. Escorts Ltd. & Anr., issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera V

erma)

Court Master

Court Master